

CASE # 50685-8

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BRADFORD BALINT et; ux, Respondent,

V.

MICHAEL J. WYNNE, et; ux, Appellants.

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	iii
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
A. Motion for Summary Judgment.	7
B. Standard for Motion for Reconsideration.	9
IV. ARGUMENT	10
A. Trial Court Erred by Finding Appellant’s Evidence was Insufficient Concerning the Breach of Duty by a Lawyer.....	10
B. Trial Court Erred by Failing to Accept the Declaration of James Senescu as an Expert Witness under Plaintiff’s Motion for Admission of Additional Evidence.....	17
1. Court Erred by Failing to Use the Declaration of James Senescu.	17
2. Timeliness of Appellants’ Motion for Reconsideration is Immaterial.	21
3. Court Erred by Failing to Admit the Senescu Declaration Based on the Fact that it Could Have Been Discovered Before the Hearing.....	24
V. CONCLUSION	27

Table of Authorities

Cases

Applied Indus. Materials Corp. v. Melton, 74 Wn.App. 73, 872 P.2d 87 (1994).....	20
August v. U.S. Bancorp, 146 Wn.App. 328, 347, 190 P.3d 86 (2008).....	19
Balise v. Underwood, 62 Wn. 2d 195, 381 P.2d 966 (1963)	7, 8
Brannon v. Harmon, 56 Wn. 2d 826, 355 P.2d 792 (1960)	8
Chen v. State 86 Wn. App. 183, 192, 937 P.2d 612 (1997).....	9, 19, 20
Geer v. Tonnon 137 Wn. App. 838, 155 P.3d, 163 (2007).....	10, 12
Hansen v. Wightman 14 Wn.App. 78 588 P.2d, 1238 (1975)	10, 12, 16
Jones v. Allstate Ins. Co., Wn.2d 291, 45 P.3d 1068 (2002)	18
Lynch v. Republic Pub. Co. 40 Wn 2d, 379, 243 P.2d, 636 (1952).....	10
Martini v. Post 178 Wn.App. 153 313 P.3d, 473 (2013)	9, 18, 19, 26, 28
Metz v. Sarandos 91 Wn.App 357, 967 P.2d 795 (1998)	21
Moore v. Wentz 11 Wn.App. 796, 525 P.2d 290 (1974)	22
Roger Crane & Associates v. Felice, 74 Wn.App. 769, 875 P.2d 705 (1994).....	7
Saluteen-Maschersky v. Countrywide Funding Corporation, 105 Wn. App. 486, 22 P.3d 804 (2001).....	8, 9
Schaefco Inc. v. Columbia River Gorge Commission 121 Wn.2d 366 849 P.2d 1225 (1993).....	22
Sellsted, 69 Wn. App. at 865 n. 19, 851 P.2d 716.	20
Slack v. Luke 192 Wn.App, 909, 370. P.3d, 49 (2016)	11, 13
State of Washington v. Swan 114 Wn.2d 613 790 P.2d 610 (1990).....	25
Tegman v. Accident and Medical Investigations Inc., 107 Wn.App. 868, 30 P.3d, 497 (2003).....	10
Walker v. Bangs 92, Wn.2d 854, 859 601 P.2 1279 (1979)	6, 10, 11, 16
Ward v. Coldwell Banker 74 Wn.App. 157, 872 P.2d 69 (1994)	9
Weyerhaeuser Co. v. Commercial Union Ins. Co., 142 Wn.2d, 654, 683,15 P.3d 115 (2000).....	9

Other Authorities

CR 56	20
CR 58(b).....	22
CR 59	18, 19, 20, 22, 26, 27
